## **AAIDD Interest Network Annual Plan & Yearly Report: 2021**

Planning and reporting on Interest Network activities designed to fulfil their purpose. (See the *Interest Networks Leadership Manual* for the purpose of the Interest Networks.)

Interest Network: Health & Wellness Interest Network

**Lead Contact Person:** 

Carrie Coffield, PhD <u>carrie.coffield@rutgers.edu</u> 732-235-9329 Kruti Acharya, MD, FAAP <u>acharyak@uic.edu</u> 703-608-2489

## **Annual Report**

For the year that **just ended** (July 1-June 30), indicate objectives met, activities completed, and funds used.

Activities 1 & 2 were achieved. Activity 4 was partially achieved.

Activity 3 has been altered and is now the focus of our webinars for the upcoming year.

## Annual Plan: Goals, Objectives, Activities, and Strategies

For the **coming year** (July 1-June 30), describe the planned objectives, activities, and proposed expenditure of funds.

- 1. Sponsor 1-2 student scholarship to 2022 AAIDD Conference
  - a. HWIN members review abstracts and select winner
- 2. Explore the possibility of sponsoring/co-sponsoring at least 1 webinar
  - a. About dental needs of adults with IDD
  - b. About telehealth
  - c. Alliance competencies
    - i. Examples in teaching practice
- 3. Send periodic email updates to interest network